
  

In the matter of 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 

* 
* 
* 

PROMEDICA HEALTH SYSTEM;1NC •. ii,·.* 
DOCKET NO. 9346 
PUBLIC 

* 
* 

NON-PARTY WELLPOINT, INC. 'S CONSENTED TO 
MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO MOVE FOR 

IN CAMERA TREATMENT OF HEARING EXHIBITS DESIGNATED 
BY COMPLAINT COUNSEL AND BY RESPONDENT'S COUNSEL 

Non-party WeliPoint, Inc. ("WeIiPoint") respectfully moves for a one week extension of 

the time permitted for it to move for in camera treatment of certain of its produced documents 

and portions of testimony, which have been designated by Complaint Counsel and/or 

Respondent's Counsel for possible introduction at the hearing in the above-referenced matter. 

Complaint Counsel provided notice of the extensive list of WeliPoint documents and 

.' " :.' ,;~'{ ; . 

testimony excerpts that may be introduced by way of a letter dated April 27, 2011. Respondent's 

Counsel provided notice of the extensive list of additional WeliPoint documents and testimony 

excerpts that Respondent ProMedica Health System, Inc. may introduce by way of a letter dated 

April 28, 2011. In accordance with the current Scheduling Order, any motion seeking to have in 

camera treatment of those documents is required to be filed by May 5, 2011. 

WellPoint, in consultation with the undersigned counsel, is in the process of preparing the 

showing necessmy to obtain in camera treatment for certain confidential records produced and 
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testimony provided. Additional time is needed to complete the review process and prepare the 

showing necessary to entitle certain of these documents to in camera treatment. 

Both Complaint Counsel and Respondent's Counsel have indicated that they consent to a 

one week extension of time until May 12, 2011. 

DATED: May 3, 2011 Respectfully submitted, 

MICHA G. DU AM 
DONAHUE, DURHAM & NOONAN, P.C. 
Concept Park 
741 Boston Post Road, Suite 306 
Guilford, CT 06437 
Phone: (203) 458-9168 
Facsimile: (203) 458-4424 
State Juris No. 370426 
mdurham@ddnctlaw.com 

Attorneyfor Non-Party WellPoint, Inc. and its 
direct and indirect wholly owned subsidiaries 
including without limitation Community Insurance 
Company d/b/a Anthem Blue Cross and Blue Shield 
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 


* 
In the matter of * DOCKET NO. 9346 

* 
PROMEDICA HEALTH SYSTEM, INC. * Chief Administrative Law Judge 

* D. Michael Chappell 

* 

[PROPOSED) ORDER MODIFYING SCHEDULING ORDER DEADLINE 
FOR THE FILING OF MOTIONS SEEKING IN CAMERA TREATMENT 

Upon consideration of Non-Party WeliPoint, Inc.'s Consented To Motion For Extension 

Of Time To Move For In Camera Treatment Of Hearing Exhibits Designated By Complaint 

Counsel And By Respondent's Counsel, it is hereby ordered that WeliPoint, Inc. shall be given 

until May 12, 2011 to file a motion seeking in camera treatment of documents and testimony 

excerpts identified in Complaint Counsel's April 27, 2011 letter and/or Respondent's Counsel's 

April 28,2011 letter. 

DATED: May __,2011 

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell 
Chief Administrative Law Judge 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on May 3, 2011, 1 e-filed and delivered a true and correct electronic 
copy of the foregoing Non-Pal'ty WeIlPoint, Inc.'s Consented To Motion Fol' Extension Of 
Time To Move Fol' In Camera Tl'eatment Of Heal'ing Exhibits Designated By Complaint 
Counsel And By Respondent's Counsel to: 

Donald S. Clark 
Office of the Secretary 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., H-I13 
Washington, DC 20580 
dclark@ftc.gov 

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell 
Chief Administrative Law Judge 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
RoomH-110 
Washington, DC 20580 
oalj@ftc.gov 

I hereby certify that on Ma; 3, ~Op, 1 'delivered via electronic mail a copy of the 
foregoing to: 

Jeanne Liu 
Attorney, Bureau of Competition 
Federal Trade Commission 
601 New Jersey Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20580 
jliu@ftc.gov 

David Marx, Jr. 
McDermott, Will & Emery, LLP 
227 W. Monroe Street. 
Suite 4400 
Chicago, 1L 60606 
dmarx@mwe.com 
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Alexis J. Gilman 
Attorney, Mergers IV 
Federal Trade Commission 
601 New Jersey Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20580 
agilman@ftc.gov 

Janelle Filson 
Federal Trade Commission 
601 New Jersey Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20580 
jfilson@ftc.gov 

Matthew J. Reilly 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 PelUlsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20580 
mreilly@ftc.gov 

Jeffrey H. Perry 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20580 
jperry@ftc.gov 

Sara Y. Razi 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20580 
srazi@ftc.gov 

Stephanie L. Reynolds 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania A venue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20580 
sreynolds@ftc.gov 

Maureen B. Howard 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20580 
mhoward@ftc.gov. 
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Christine G. Devlin 
McDermott Will & Emery, LLP 
600 13th Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20005-3096 
cdevlin@mwe.com 

Amy E. Hancock 
McDermott Will & Emery, LLP 
600 13th Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20005-3096 
ahancock@mwe.com 

Jennifer L. Westbrook 
McDermott Will & Emery, LLP 
600 13th Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20005-3096 
i westbrook@mwe.com 

Vincent C. Van Panhuys 
McDermott Will & Emery, LLP 
600 13th Street, N. W. 
Washington, DC 20005-3096 
vvanphuys@mwe.com 

Carrie G. Amezcua 
McDermott Will & Emery, LLP 
600 13th Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20005-3096 
camezcua@mwe.com 

James B. Camden 
McDermott Will & Emery, LLP 
600 13 th Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20005-3096 
icamden@mwe.com 

Daniel G. Powers 
McDermott Will & Emery, LLP 
600 13th Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20005-3096 
dpowers@mwe.com 
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Kevin Showman 
Litigation Case Manager 
McDermott Will & Emery, LLP 
600 13th Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20005-3096 
kshowman@mwe.com 

Pamela A. Davis 
Antitrust Specialist 
McDermott Will & Emery, LLP 
600 13th Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20005-3096 
pdavis@mwe.com 

Stephen Y. Wu 
McDermott Will & Emery, LLP 
227 West Monroe Street 
Chicago, 1L 60606 
swu@mwe.com 

Amy J. Carletti 
McDermott Will & Emery, LLP 
227 West Monroe Street 
Chicago, 1L 60606 
acarletti@mwe.com 

Erin C. Arnold 
McDermott Will & Emery, LLP 
227 West Monroe Street 
Chicago, 1L 60606 
earnold@mwe.com 

Attorneyfor Non-Party WellPoint, Inc. and its 
direct and indirect wholly owned subsidiaries 
including without limitation Community Insurance 
Company d/b/a Anthem Blue Cross and Blue Shield 
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